
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:151
ANSWERED ON:09.11.2010
INCENTIVES TO ARTISTS DURING COMMONWEALTH GAMES
Patil Shri C. R. ;Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to provide any facilities/incentives to the artists who performed in the cultural programmes in the opening and closing ceremony of the Commonwealth Games held in Delhi;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) Whether the Government also proposes to provide such facilities/incentives, to officers drawn from various central and state Government Departments for duty during the said games; and

(d) If so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.

(b) Question does not arise.

(c) There is no such proposal under consideration.

(d) Question does not arise.
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